
 

STATE OF UTAH 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

 
 
AMENDMENT # 1   To  CONTRACT # 232416                                                                                                                  
 
TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above numbered contract by and between the State of Utah,  
Environmental Quality referred to as State Entity and, San Juan County Public Health Department, referred to as 
Contractor. 
 
THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS: 
 
1. Contract period: 
 
   

  
2. Contract amount: 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
3. Other changes: (attach other sheets if necessary): 

The San Juan County Health Department's FY24 ESDP contract has been extended to December 31, 
2024. The contract extension allows the department to utilize remaining funds from the original FY24 
contract under the same scope of work. 
 

 
4. Effective Date of Amendment:  October 2, 2024                       
 
All other conditions and terms in the original contract and previous amendments remain the same. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause the amendment to be executed. 
 
CONTRACTOR     STATE 
 
                                                                 
Contractor's signature          Date  Agency's signature          Date 
 
                                                                  
Type or Print Name and Title    Director, Division of Finance         Date 
 
         
 
 
 

Sarah Ward 385.332.9574       sarahward@utah.gov 
 Agency Contact Person   Telephone Number Fax Number Email 

 
 (Revision 04 October 2018) 

 

 July 1, 2023  (original starting date) 
   
 June 30, 2024  (current ending date) 
   
 December 31, 2024  new ending date 

73,498  (current contract amount) 
   
0  (amendment amount) 
   
73,498  new contract amount 
  add current amount to amendment amount 


